
2024 Major Track Steeplechase Schedule 

 

Please take note of the abbreviated race conditions for the NYRA and Colonial 

Downs Meets, with further details to follow next week. 

 

Belmont at Saratoga 

Sunday, June 9 

 $150,000 Beverly R. Steinman (Gr.1) 2-3/8 

 

Colonial Downs 

Thursday, July, 11 

 $50,000 Maiden Hurdle 2-1/4 

 $50,000 Maiden Filly/Mare Hurdle 2-1/4 

 $55,000 Allowance (NW2) Hurdle 2-1/4 

  

Saratoga 

Wednesday, July 17 

 $150,000 A. P. Smithwick Memorial (Gr.1) Hurdle Stakes 2-3/8 

 

Colonial Downs 

Thursday, July 18 

 $50,000 Maiden Hurdle 2-1/4 

 $30,000 Ratings Handicap (110 or lower) Hurdle 2-1/4 

 $35,000 Ratings Handicap (115 or lower) Hurdle 2-1/4 

 

Saratoga 

Wednesday, July 31 

$75,000 Jonathan Kiser Memorial (Novice) Hurdle Stakes 2-3/8 

 

Colonial Downs 

Thursday, August 1 

$50,000 Maiden Hurdle 2-1/4 

$30,000 Maiden Starter Hurdle 2-1/4 

$55,000 Allowance (NW2) Hurdle 2-1/4 

 

Colonial Downs 

Thursday, August 8 

 $50,000 Maiden Hurdle 2-1/4 

 $35,000 Ratings Handicap (115 or lower) Hurdle 2-1/4 

 $100,000 Randolph Rouse (Filly/Mare) Hurdle Stakes 2-1/4 



 

Saratoga 

Wednesday, August 14 

$150,000 Jonathan Sheppard Memorial (Gr.1) Hurdle Stakes 2-3/8 

 

Colonial Downs 

Thursday, August 22 

$50,000 Maiden Hurdle 2-1/4  

$50,000 Maiden (4YO) Hurdle 2-1/4 

$30,000 Maiden Starter Hurdle 2-1/4 

 

Saratoga 

Wednesday, August 28 

$75,000 Michael G. Walsh Memorial (Novice) Hurdle Stakes 2-3/8 

 

Colonial Downs 

Thursday, September 5 

 $50,000 Maiden Hurdle 2-1/4 

 $30,000 Ratings Handicap (110 or lower) Hurdle 2-1/4 

 $100,000 Life’s Illusion (Filly/Mare) Hurdle Stakes 2-1/4 

 

Colonial Downs 

Friday, September 6 

 $50,000 Flat Race for Jumpers (NW @ the meet) 2 

 

Belmont at Aqueduct 

Thursday, September 19 

$75,000 William Entenmann Memorial (Novice) Hurdle Stakes 2-3/8 

$150,000 Lonesome Glory (Gr.1) Hurdle Stakes 2-1/2 

 


